

# **Privacy Policy**

#### Introduction

This Privacy Policy describes how RoundUp ("we" or "our") collects, uses, and discloses information, and your choices about the collection and use of your information when you use our services, including the RoundUp mobile application ("the App").

#### Information We Collect

We may collect personal information about you when you use our services, including:

- Information you provide directly, such as your name, email address, and phone number when you sign up for an account.
- Information about your transactions and activities, including round-up transactions, savings goals, and investment preferences.
- Information about your device, including device identifiers, IP address, and mobile network information.
- Information from third-party sources, such as financial institutions, to verify your identity and account information.

#### **How We Use Your Information**

We use the information we collect to:

- Provide and improve our services, including personalizing your experience and offering tailored recommendations.
- Process transactions and manage your account.
- Communicate with you, including responding to your inquiries and providing customer support.
- Analyze trends and user behavior to enhance our services and develop new features.
- Comply with legal and regulatory requirements.

## **Information Sharing and Disclosure**

We may share your information with third parties for the following purposes:

 With service providers who assist us in providing and improving our services, such as payment processors and data analytics providers.



- With financial institutions to facilitate transactions and verify account information.
- With your consent or at your direction.
- In response to legal requests or to protect our rights, property, and safety, or the rights, property, and safety of others.

#### **Your Choices**

You can access and update your account information through the App settings. You
may also unsubscribe from promotional communications by following the instructions
provided in the messages.

### **Data Security**

 We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

## **Children's Privacy**

 Our services are not directed to individuals under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you become aware that a child has provided us with personal information, please contact us.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at support@easyroundup.com.

This Privacy Policy was last updated on 9th of April 2024.